FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
PRESTONSBURG, KENTUCKY

AMENDMENT #5 TO CONTRACT EMPLOYING SUPERINTENDENT

This contract amendment made and entered into effective July 1st, 2017, by and
between THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF FLOYD COUNTY, KENTUCKY
(hereinafter referred to as the “BOARD”), and HENRY L. WEBB (hereinafter referred to
as the “SUPERINTENDENT"), and authorized by action at the lawful meeting of the
Board held on the __8th__ day of February, 2017.

Whereas, the Board and the Superintendent entered into an employment contract
effective July 1st, 2012 for a term of four (4) years ending on June 30, 2016; and

Whereas, KRS 160.350(4) provides that after completion of a Superintendent’s
first contract or after four (4) years, whichever comes last, a Board of Education may, no
later than June 30t, extend the contract of the Superintendent for one (1) additional year
beyond the current term of employment; and

Whereas, the Board and the Superintendent have agreed to a one (1) year

extension of the current employment contract so as to extend the term thereof through
June 30%, 2021.

In all other respects, the terms and provisions of the employment contract
bearing the effective date of July 1¢, 2012 and all previous amendments shall remain
unchanged and in full force and in effect until July 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Board and the Superintendent have caused this
contract amendment to be executed in their respective names and in the case of the
Board, by its Chair, this _ 8th_ day of February, 2017.

HENRY L. WEBB, SHERRY ROBINSON,
SUPERINTENDENT, CHAIR

FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Pagelof2



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF FLOYD, SCT.

The foregoing Instrument was duly acknowledged before me by Henry L.
Webb, Superintendent, this __8th__ day of February, 2017.

My Commission expires:

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF FLOYD, SCT.

The foregoing Instrument was duly acknowledged before me by Sherry
Robinson, Chair, Floyd County Board of Education, this __8th__ day of February, 2017.

My Commission expires:

Notary Public

Page2of2



